Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Jeffrey W. Collins	Name: Softub, Inc.			
36.03	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍒 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	j			
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger	,			
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	Street Address: 27615 Avenue Hopkins			
Other	City: Valencia State: CA Zip: 91355			
Execution Date: Feb. 17, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🚨 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	70605			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: $2-17-03$			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att	l ached? 🖵 Yes 🖎 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>William W. Haefliger</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address: Suite 512	□ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 201 So. Lake Ave.	8. Deposit account number:			
City: <u>Pasadena</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>91101</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and payment and any attached and			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	nnormation is true and correct and any attached copy			
William W. Haefliger W	W//W 2.29.03			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	er sheet, attachments, and documents: L n required cover sheet information to:			

la I documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/11/2003 MBIZUNES 00000043 10379695

04 FC:8021

40.00

PATENT

REEL: 013844 FRAME: 0847

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002, OMB 0651-0027
U. S. Fatent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT	OF	APPL	ICATION
ACCIONNENT	\sim	/ · · · ·	

Docket Number (Optional) 12,472

referred t	o as applicar	nt, have invented	certain new ar	nd useful improver	nents in <u>METH</u>	OD AND MEANS
FOR CO	NTROLLING	G ELECTRICAL	DISTRIBUT	ON	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
,	Application Nu	umber/_		atent was filed on atent was execute		
Whereas	Softuh	o, Inc.	of _	Valencia, (A	herein referred to
				ie Hopkins, V		
sirous of	acquiring the	e entire right, title	and interest in	the sam e ;		
Now, the	refore, in cor	nsideration of the	sum ofTe	<u>en</u> dollars (\$ <u>10</u>	.00), the re	ceipt whereof is ac-
knowled	ged, and othe	er good and valua	able considera	tion, I, the applica	nt, by these pres	sents do sell, assign
and tran	sfer unto said	d assignee the ful	l and exclusive	right to the said in	nvention in the U	Inited States and th
entir e riç	ht, title and in	nterest in and to a	ny and all Pate	nts which may be	granted therefor	in the United States
l hereby	authorize an	nd request the Co	ommissioner o	Patents and Tra	demarks to issu	e said United States
Patent t	o said assign	ee, of the entire r	ight, title, and i	nterest in and to th	ne same, for his	sole use and behoo
and for	he use and b	ehoof of his legal	l representativ	es, to the full end	of the term for w	hich said Patent ma
be gran	ted, as fully a	nd entirely as the	same would h	ave been held by	me had this ass	ignment and sale no
been m		_ 1				
Execute	ed this	<i>//</i> =	day of _	FEBRUARY		, 20 <u>03</u> ,
at Z	7615/	AVENUE HOP	Kins, U.	Alencia, CA	91355	
				Jeffrey W.	(Signatur Collins	(e)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/06/2003 REEL: 013844 FRAME: 0848